UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested By: Washington Mutual Bank FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual

Attn.: Release Department

PO Box 8139

Vernon Hills, IL 60061-9946

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/25/2003 10:05 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Vernon Hills - 908 - Washington Mutual #:6157501067 "Aaurru" ID:V76/0003750106 Cook, IL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED BY REASON OF AMENDMENT TO CHARTER OR ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO BANK UNITED OF TLXAS FSB holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: GIA AAURRU, AN UNMARKIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee: BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSP

Dated: 01/26/1994 and Recorded 01/31/1994 as Instrument No. 94099927 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 40 IN BLOCK 4 IN TREAT'S SUBDIVISION OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

16-02-304-034

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 16-02-304-034

Property Address: 1126 North Ridgeway Avenu, Chicago, IL, 60647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK UNITED BY REASON OF AMENDMENT TO CHARTER OR ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB

On June_13, 2003

BARBARA WOODMAN, ASST. VICE

PRESIDENT

DWT-20030612-0035 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 904939 KXILSOM1

0323540180 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook

ON June 13, 2003, before me, O YAVNOSHAN, a Notary Public in and for the County of Cook County, State of Illinois, personally appeared Barbara Woodman, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

O YAVNOSHAN

Notary Expires: 11/13/2006 #568757

OFFICIAL SEAL
O YAVNOSHAN
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 13, 2006

Prepared By: Michael Azzato 75 N. Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Ph. 847-549-3791

Wir-20030812-0035 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 9048392-047501067 KXILSOM1